
 
 

 

Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District 

Finance Committee Meeting 

January 10, 2023 – 12:30 p.m. 

19400 Hartmann Road, Hidden Valley Lake, Ca. 
 
 
 

To join the meeting by Teleconference, go to www.hvlcsd.org select the January 10, 2023, 

Finance Committee Meeting and select Click here to join the meeting. 

 

Meetings are recorded for live streaming and broadcasting purposes. 
 
 

1) CALL TO ORDER  

 

2) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

3) ROLL CALL  

 

4) APPROVAL OF AGENDA  

 

5) DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION: Monthly Financials 

 

6) DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION: Projects Update 

 

7) PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

8) COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENT 

 

9) ADJOURN  

 
Public records are available upon request.  Board Packets are posted on our website at  www.hvlcsd.org/meetings . In 

compliance to the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special accommodations to participate in or attend the meeting, 

please contact the District Office at 987-9201 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting. 

Members of the public shall be given the opportunity to comment on each agenda item before the Governing Board acts 

on that item, G.C. 54953.3.  All other comments will be taken under Public Comment. 

http://www.hvlcsd.org/meetings
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

BANK DRAFT:         ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/02/2022 BANK-DRAFT000807  AFLAC                                  107.94CR   CLEARED   A   12/06/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 BANK-DRAFT000808  CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE       6,463.08CR   CLEARED   A   12/05/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 BANK-DRAFT000809  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION         850.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/05/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 BANK-DRAFT000810  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD             1,946.87CR   CLEARED   A   12/02/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 BANK-DRAFT000811  US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY        4,353.45CR   CLEARED   A   12/02/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000812  AFLAC                                  107.94CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000813  CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE       6,549.49CR   CLEARED   A   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000814  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION         850.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/16/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000815  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD             1,803.63CR   CLEARED   A   12/16/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000816  US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY        4,075.44CR   CLEARED   A   12/16/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000817  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD                10.86CR   CLEARED   A   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000818  US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY           22.38CR   CLEARED   A   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 BANK-DRAFT000819  CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE         110.68CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/20/2022 BANK-DRAFT000820  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD                42.04CR   CLEARED   A   12/22/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 BANK-DRAFT000821  US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY          112.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/30/2022 BANK-DRAFT000822  AFLAC                                  107.94CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 BANK-DRAFT000823  CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE       6,397.15CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 BANK-DRAFT000824  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION         850.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/30/2022

     1010            12/30/2022 BANK-DRAFT000825  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD             1,958.56CR   CLEARED   A   12/30/2022

     1010            12/30/2022 BANK-DRAFT000826  US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY        4,473.98CR   CLEARED   A   12/30/2022

CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001293  ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES        2,132.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/07/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001294  AT&T MOBILITY                           90.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/08/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001295  BRELJE AND RACE LABS, INC.           1,177.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/07/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001296  COASTLAND CIVIL ENGINEERING, I         310.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/07/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001297  GHD                                  4,090.15CR   CLEARED   A   12/09/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001298  JAMES DAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.         3,666.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/08/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001299  ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC            202.80CR   CLEARED   A   12/09/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001300  PACE SUPPLY CORP                       301.65CR   CLEARED   A   12/06/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001301  PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY      15,135.10CR   CLEARED   A   12/09/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001302  TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS                  4,906.97CR   CLEARED   A   12/06/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001303  THATCHER COMPANY, INC.               2,991.79CR   CLEARED   A   12/06/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001304  USA BLUE BOOK                          239.36CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001305  WIN-911 SOFTWARE                       800.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/09/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001306  LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE            84.10CR   CLEARED   A   12/09/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001307  CANTARUTTI, MICHAEL                     36.66CR   CLEARED   A   12/06/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 CHECK     001308  EHRENPFORT, JEFF & K                   228.34CR   CLEARED   A   12/08/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001309  ACWA/JPIA                            1,253.10CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001310  ADVENTIST HEALTH ST HELENA - J         267.12CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001311  ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP                 473.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001312  ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES        1,140.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/15/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001313  APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS         1,026.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/19/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001314  ARMED FORCE PEST CONTROL, INC.         205.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001315  BADGER METER                         1,220.19CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001316  COASTLAND CIVIL ENGINEERING, I      23,016.25CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001317  DATAPROSE, LLC                         367.91CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001318  GHD                                  8,124.40CR   CLEARED   A   12/16/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001319  HANNAH DAVIDSON                        601.28CR   CLEARED   A   12/15/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001320  HARDESTER'S MARKETS & HARDWARE         313.02CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001321  MEDIACOM                               500.83CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001322  SMITH & NEWELL CPA                  12,450.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001323  STREAMLINE                             200.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/15/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001324  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING          373.70CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001325  AVELAR, JUAN                           110.02CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001326  CLEVENGER, JAMES C                     163.71CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/09/2022 CHECK     001327  STICKNEY, JOKTAN A                     115.32CR   CLEARED   A   12/16/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001328  ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES        2,360.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001329  VOID CHECK                               0.00     OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001330  AT&T                                 1,077.94CR   CLEARED   A   12/23/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001331  B & G TIRES OF MIDDLETOWN              604.64CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001332  BARTKIEWICZ, KRONICK & SHANAHA       1,425.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001333  HERC RENTALS INC.                       97.46CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001334  JAMES DAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.         3,797.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001335  LAYNE PAVING & TRUCKING, INC.          299.06CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001336  MENDO MILL CLEARLAKE                   321.07CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001337  NHA ADVISORS                         7,500.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/27/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001338  PENNY CUADRAS                          133.14CR   CLEARED   A   12/27/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001339  PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT               254.25CR   CLEARED   A   12/16/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001340  RAINBOW AGRICULTURAL SERVICES          383.22CR   CLEARED   A   12/23/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001341  REDWOOD COAST FUELS                  3,227.86CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001342  SOUTH LAKE REFUSE & RECYCLING          553.19CR   CLEARED   A   12/20/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001343  SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MANAGEME      43,203.03CR   CLEARED   A   12/22/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001344  SWRCB - DWOCP                          140.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/28/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001345  SWRCB ACCOUNTING OFFICE              3,453.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001346  SWRCB ACCOUNTING OFFICE             18,512.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001347  TYLER TECHNOLOGY                       419.17CR   CLEARED   A   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001348  UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES                 426.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/28/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001349  USA BLUE BOOK                        1,722.19CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001350  LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE            84.10CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001351  BUNCE, JOSEPH A                        223.79CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001352  LAKE ASSOC., HIDDEN                     50.23CR   CLEARED   A   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001353  JOHNSON, RYAN S                        653.37CR   OUTSTND   P    0/00/0000

     1010            12/16/2022 CHECK     001354  LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE            43.35CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001355  ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES          885.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/29/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001356  BOLD POLISNER MADDOW NELSON &          137.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/28/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001357  CARDMEMBER SERVICE                   5,732.92CR   CLEARED   A   12/29/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001358  CIVICWELL                            1,450.15CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001359  DEMARCO DESIGN                         195.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001360  GHD                                  6,007.74CR   CLEARED   A   12/29/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001361  GARDENS BY JILLIAN                     200.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001362  JL MECHANICAL                        2,919.60CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001363  MENDO MILL CLEARLAKE                 1,523.36CR   CLEARED   A   12/29/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001364  POTRERO HILLS LANDFILL, INC.         7,402.44CR   CLEARED   A   12/30/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001365  REDWOOD COAST FUELS                    937.61CR   CLEARED   A   12/28/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001366  STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL          125.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/30/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001367  THATCHER COMPANY, INC.               5,665.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/28/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001368  VERIZON  WIRELESS                    1,132.57CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001369  WAGNER & BONSIGNORE CCE                136.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001370  WILLETTA CALLAGHAN                     106.25CR   CLEARED   A   12/23/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 CHECK     001371  CARTER, ROSS                           144.23CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001372  ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES        1,360.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001373  AT&T MOBILITY                           90.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001374  GHD                                  3,592.25CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001375  JACOB MCCLURE                           50.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/30/2022

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001376  LAKE COUNTY VECTOR CONTROL DIS         221.76CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001377  LAYNE PAVING & TRUCKING, INC.          244.69CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001378  MICHELLE HAMILTON                    2,096.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001379  NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCE GROUP         1,906.08CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001380  ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC            824.93CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001381  PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY      13,466.42CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001382  SWRCB ACCOUNTING OFFICE             17,848.88CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001383  U S POSTMASTER                         240.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 CHECK     001384  WEST COAST SAFETY SUPPLY INC.        1,265.98CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

DEPOSIT:            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/01/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/01/2022               2,175.58     CLEARED   C   12/02/2022

     1010            12/01/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/01/2022         114.51     CLEARED   C   12/02/2022

     1010            12/01/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/01/2022               1,474.36     CLEARED   C   12/02/2022

     1010            12/01/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/01/2022               3,326.79     CLEARED   C   12/02/2022

     1010            12/01/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/01/2022               1,435.62     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/01/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/01/2022       1,722.01     CLEARED   C   12/02/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/02/2022              13,000.61     CLEARED   C   12/05/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/02/2022         200.39     CLEARED   C   12/05/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/02/2022               1,787.93     CLEARED   C   12/05/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/02/2022               1,126.23     CLEARED   C   12/05/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/02/2022               1,084.12     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/02/2022       2,134.84     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022               3,611.52     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/05/2022         186.12     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022               3,356.28     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/05/2022         367.80     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

DEPOSIT:            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022               1,410.42     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/05/2022         162.70     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022                 916.40     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000007  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022                 266.73     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000008  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022                 633.26     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000009  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022               1,015.96     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000010  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022                 303.84     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000011  CREDIT CARD 12/05/2022               2,906.10     CLEARED   C   12/08/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 DEPOSIT   000012  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/05/2022       6,568.63     CLEARED   C   12/06/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/06/2022               5,599.63     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/06/2022         882.22     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/06/2022                 447.75     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/06/2022                 331.96     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/06/2022                 497.08     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  CREDIT CARD 12/06/2022                 550.57     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/06/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/06/2022       2,362.45     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/07/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/07/2022               3,061.19     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/07/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/07/2022         944.88     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/07/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/07/2022               1,020.57     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/07/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/07/2022                 973.84     CLEARED   C   12/07/2022

     1010            12/07/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/07/2022                 744.95     CLEARED   C   12/12/2022

     1010            12/07/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/07/2022      19,252.88     CLEARED   C   12/08/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/08/2022               2,247.81     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/08/2022          59.05     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/08/2022               1,060.61     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/08/2022               1,159.02     CLEARED   C   12/09/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/08/2022                 522.31     CLEARED   C   12/13/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/08/2022       2,681.33     CLEARED   C   12/12/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/09/2022               3,660.95     CLEARED   C   12/12/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/09/2022         322.50     CLEARED   C   12/12/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/09/2022               2,355.24     CLEARED   C   12/13/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/09/2022                 392.66     CLEARED   C   12/13/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/09/2022                 724.74     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/09/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/09/2022       5,805.53     CLEARED   C   12/12/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022               3,108.90     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/12/2022         484.44     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022               5,336.38     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/12/2022         407.00     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022               3,317.95     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/12/2022          73.34     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022               2,116.95     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000007  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022               1,245.37     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000008  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022                 515.43     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000009  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022                 330.08     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

DEPOSIT:            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000010  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022                 433.97     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000011  CREDIT CARD 12/12/2022               1,298.12     CLEARED   C   12/15/2022

     1010            12/12/2022 DEPOSIT   000012  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/12/2022      22,869.54     CLEARED   C   12/13/2022

     1010            12/13/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/13/2022               4,187.78     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/13/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/13/2022         344.58     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/13/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/13/2022                 979.92     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/13/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/13/2022                 105.31     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/13/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/13/2022                 569.43     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/13/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/13/2022       4,004.97     CLEARED   C   12/14/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022               2,879.53     CLEARED   C   12/15/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/14/2022         798.41     CLEARED   C   12/15/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022               3,459.44     CLEARED   C   12/15/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022                 650.27     CLEARED   C   12/15/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022               2,172.82     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/14/2022      20,527.89     CLEARED   C   12/15/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022               5,466.67     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000007  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/14/2022         893.27     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000008  CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022               1,322.04     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/14/2022 DEPOSIT   000009  CREDIT CARD 12/14/2022                 251.24     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/15/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/15/2022               4,890.14     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/15/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  CREDIT CARD 12/15/2022               1,811.97     CLEARED   C   12/20/2022

     1010            12/15/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/15/2022       5,668.30     CLEARED   C   12/16/2022

     1010            12/15/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  DRAFT POSTING                       20,154.58     CLEARED   U   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/16/2022              29,601.71     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/16/2022       1,890.72     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/16/2022                 617.98     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/16/2022               2,111.78     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/16/2022                 468.57     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  CREDIT CARD 12/16/2022               1,754.62     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/16/2022       9,770.62     CLEARED   C   12/19/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022               8,812.73     CLEARED   C   12/20/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/19/2022         393.94     CLEARED   C   12/20/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022               5,419.00     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/19/2022         292.58     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022               4,299.55     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/19/2022         582.37     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022               1,682.60     CLEARED   C   12/20/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000007  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022                 268.57     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000008  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022                 407.38     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000009  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022               1,337.11     CLEARED   C   12/20/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000010  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022                 201.19     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000011  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022                  86.80     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000012  CREDIT CARD 12/19/2022               2,983.60     CLEARED   C   12/22/2022

     1010            12/19/2022 DEPOSIT   000013  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/19/2022      49,889.35     CLEARED   C   12/20/2022
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

DEPOSIT:            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/20/2022               8,778.61     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/20/2022         124.63     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/20/2022               7,710.47     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/20/2022               3,563.42     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/20/2022               1,236.93     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  CREDIT CARD 12/20/2022               3,537.89     CLEARED   C   12/23/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/20/2022      11,256.17     CLEARED   C   12/21/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 DEPOSIT   000007  DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ            323.00CR   CLEARED   U   12/20/2022

     1010            12/21/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/21/2022              11,996.89     CLEARED   C   12/22/2022

     1010            12/21/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/21/2022       1,585.29     CLEARED   C   12/22/2022

     1010            12/21/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/21/2022               4,743.47     CLEARED   C   12/22/2022

     1010            12/21/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/21/2022               1,123.13     CLEARED   C   12/22/2022

     1010            12/21/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/21/2022                 609.39     CLEARED   C   12/27/2022

     1010            12/21/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/21/2022       1,331.23     CLEARED   C   12/22/2022

     1010            12/22/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/22/2022               3,593.96     CLEARED   C   12/23/2022

     1010            12/22/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  CREDIT CARD 12/22/2022               1,463.68     CLEARED   C   12/23/2022

     1010            12/22/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/22/2022               1,023.96     CLEARED   C   12/23/2022

     1010            12/22/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/22/2022                 629.97     CLEARED   C   12/28/2022

     1010            12/22/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/22/2022       1,639.61     CLEARED   C   12/23/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/23/2022               1,556.16     CLEARED   C   12/27/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  CREDIT CARD 12/23/2022                 457.79     CLEARED   C   12/27/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/23/2022                  75.50     CLEARED   C   12/27/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/23/2022                  81.51     CLEARED   C   12/29/2022

     1010            12/23/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/23/2022       2,297.51     CLEARED   C   12/27/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/27/2022                 818.12     CLEARED   C   12/28/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  CREDIT CARD 12/27/2022                 500.88     CLEARED   C   12/28/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/27/2022         230.17     CLEARED   C   12/28/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/27/2022                 759.51     CLEARED   C   12/29/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/27/2022                 187.85     CLEARED   C   12/28/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  CREDIT CARD 12/27/2022                 611.61     CLEARED   C   12/29/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  CREDIT CARD 12/27/2022                 291.00     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/27/2022 DEPOSIT   000007  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/27/2022       3,170.80     CLEARED   C   12/28/2022

     1010            12/28/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/28/2022                 711.64     CLEARED   C   12/29/2022

     1010            12/28/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  CREDIT CARD 12/28/2022                 352.52     CLEARED   C   12/29/2022

     1010            12/28/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/28/2022                 298.52     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

     1010            12/28/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/28/2022         641.49     CLEARED   C   12/29/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/29/2022               1,308.92     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/29/2022         310.48     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/29/2022                 428.43     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/29/2022                 238.77     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  CREDIT CARD 12/29/2022                 351.44     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   000005  CREDIT CARD 12/29/2022                 244.90     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   000006  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/29/2022       2,523.83     CLEARED   C   12/30/2022

     1010            12/29/2022 DEPOSIT   122922  FUND 215 NBS ADMIN FEES              5,892.74     CLEARED   G   12/29/2022
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022

ACCOUNT:  1010            CASH - POOLED                                                   CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     All                                                                             STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

DEPOSIT:            ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/30/2022 DEPOSIT           CREDIT CARD 12/30/2022               3,821.74     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 DEPOSIT   000001  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/30/2022         399.52     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 DEPOSIT   000002  CREDIT CARD 12/30/2022                 335.77     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 DEPOSIT   000003  CREDIT CARD 12/30/2022                 628.97     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

     1010            12/30/2022 DEPOSIT   000004  REGULAR DAILY POST  12/30/2022       1,317.31     OUTSTND   C    0/00/0000

EFT:                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/16/2022 EFT       121622  Q3 FEDERAL 941 RPT                     171.74CR   CLEARED   G   12/16/2022

MISCELLANEOUS:      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/02/2022 MISC.             PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT              31,623.05CR   CLEARED   P   12/02/2022

     1010            12/16/2022 MISC.             PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT              32,128.79CR   CLEARED   P   12/16/2022

     1010            12/20/2022 MISC.             PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT               3,724.66CR   CLEARED   P   12/21/2022

     1010            12/30/2022 MISC.             PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT              31,834.31CR   CLEARED   P   12/30/2022

SERVICE CHARGE:     ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1010            12/02/2022 SERV-CHG          NOVEMBER CHASE FEES                  3,342.73CR   CLEARED   G   12/02/2022

     1010            12/02/2022 SERV-CHG  000001  NOVEMBER CHASE FEES                    442.14CR   CLEARED   G   12/02/2022

     1010            12/05/2022 SERV-CHG          NOVEMBER AMEX FEES                      32.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/05/2022

     1010            12/08/2022 SERV-CHG  120822  ONSITE BANKER FEE                       24.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/08/2022

     1010            12/15/2022 SERV-CHG          NOVEMBER ACCT. ANALYSIS FEE            155.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/15/2022

 

  TOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 1010                         CHECK           TOTAL:            257,186.31CR

                                                  DEPOSIT         TOTAL:            450,970.37

                                                  INTEREST        TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  MISCELLANEOUS   TOTAL:             99,310.81CR

                                                  SERVICE CHARGE  TOTAL:              3,995.87CR

                                                  EFT             TOTAL:                171.74CR

                                                  BANK-DRAFT      TOTAL:             41,193.49CR

  TOTALS FOR POOLED CASH FUND                     CHECK           TOTAL:            257,186.31CR

                                                  DEPOSIT         TOTAL:            450,970.37

                                                  INTEREST        TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  MISCELLANEOUS   TOTAL:             99,310.81CR

                                                  SERVICE CHARGE  TOTAL:              3,995.87CR

                                                  EFT             TOTAL:                171.74CR

                                                  BANK-DRAFT      TOTAL:             41,193.49CR



 Operating 

Checking 
 Money Market  LAIF  Bond Trustee 

 West America 

Bank 

 West America 

Bank 
 State Treasurer  US Bank 

1010 1130 1133 1200

Financial Activity of Cash/Investment Accounts in General Ledger [1]

Beginning Balances 2,178,029$        1,325,848$        632,419$           146,007$           4,282,302$             

Cash Receipts

  Utility Billing Deposits 445,077$           1,338$               -$                   -$                   

  Electronic Fund Deposits -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Other Deposits -$                   80$                    -$                   373$                  

Total Cash Receipts 445,077$           1,418$               -$                   146,380$           

Cash Disbursements

  Accounts Payable Checks issued 257,186$           -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Electronic Fund/Bank Draft  Disbursements 41,365$             -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Payroll Checks issued - net 99,311$             -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Bank Fees 3,996$               -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Other Disbursements -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

Total Disbursements 401,858$           -$                   -$                   -$                   

Transfers Between  Accounts

  Transfers In 5,893$               -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Transfers Out 5,893$               -$                   -$                   

Total Transfers Between Accounts 5,893$               5,893$               -$                   -$                   

Ending Balances in General Ledger 2,227,141$        1,321,373$        632,419$           146,380$           4,327,312$             

Financial Institution Ending Balances 2,171,607$        1,321,373$        632,419$           146,380$           4,271,777$             

Ending Balances General Ledger Distribution by District Funds

100 Operating -                     -                     -                     -                     -                          

120 Wastewater Operating 395,074             7,842                 73,051               -                     475,966                  

130 Water Operating 1,640,352          39,538               108,866             -                     1,788,757               

140 Flood Enterprise -                     -                     -                     -                     -                          

215 2016 Sewer Refinancing Bond -                     177,649             96,031               146,380             420,059                  

218 2002 CIEDB Loan 58,197               68,435               12,612               -                     139,244                  

219 2012 USDA Solar COP -                     8,377                 889                    -                     9,267                      

313 Wastewater Operating Reserve 133,518             11,310               59,506               -                     204,334                  

314 Wastewater CIP -                     485,188             96,215               -                     581,403                  

319 2012 USDA Solar COP Reserve -                     31,361               -                     -                     31,361                    

320 Water CIP -                     311,560             -                     -                     311,560                  

325 Water Operating Reserve -                     180,112             -                     -                     180,112                  

350 2002 CIEDB Loan Reserve -                     -                     185,249             -                     185,249                  

Total Ending Balances in General Ledger 2,227,141          1,321,373          632,419             146,380             4,327,312               

[1] Fom General Ledger activity by Financial Institution accounts with District Fund accounts consolidated. Checking and Money Market accounts are with 

West America Bank, Local Agency Investment Account (LAIF) is held by the State Treasurer on behalf of the District and US Bank is the Bond Trustee for the the 2016 Refunding

 >>>>>>>>.  All cash accounts have been reconciled to the ending Financial Institution statements.

[2] See Reconcilliation Detail Summary for details

Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District

Financial Activity, Cash and Investment Summary 

 As of  December 31, 2022

(Rounded and Unaudited)

 Total All 

Cash/Investment 

Accounts 
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                            2,110,648.00     177,489.27   1,108,858.28   1,001,789.72    52.54

TOTAL REVENUES                           2,110,648.00     177,489.27   1,108,858.28   1,001,789.72    52.54

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                         973,522.00     105,116.94     530,239.63     443,282.37    54.47

  ADMINISTRATION                           457,701.00      43,274.35     254,883.06     202,817.94    55.69

  FIELD                                    492,852.00      48,999.14     277,428.57     215,423.43    56.29

  DIRECTORS                                 34,159.00       3,432.14      14,366.20      19,792.80    42.06

  CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP                 532,500.00      23,016.25      27,691.25     504,808.75     5.20

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       2,490,734.00     223,838.82   1,104,608.71   1,386,125.29    44.35

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES     (   380,086.00)(    46,349.55)      4,249.57 (   384,335.57)    1.12-



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    2

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-4020 INSPECTION FEES                     1,000.00         100.00         300.00         700.00    30.00

120-4036 DEVELOPER FEES SEWER                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4040 LIEN RECORDING FEES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4045 AVAILABILITY FEES                   5,500.00          39.00       2,605.20       2,894.80    47.37

120-4050 SALES OF RECLAIMED WATER          154,542.00       2,239.97      90,257.62      64,284.38    58.40

120-4111 COMM SEWER USE                     85,538.00       6,859.39      41,025.08      44,512.92    47.96

120-4112 GOV'T SEWER USE                     1,200.00         109.14         545.70         654.30    45.48

120-4116 SEWER USE CHARGES               1,836,418.00     153,881.39     926,566.62     909,851.38    50.46

120-4210 LATE FEE                           22,000.00       3,474.97      18,245.15       3,754.85    82.93

120-4300 MISC INCOME                         2,500.00           6.00           9.60       2,490.40     0.38

120-4310 OTHER INCOME                        1,450.00         549.32       1,271.59         178.41    87.70

120-4320 FEMA/CalOES GRANTS                      0.00           0.00       1,969.00 (     1,969.00)    0.00

120-4325 GRANTS                                  0.00      10,230.09      25,670.51 (    25,670.51)    0.00

120-4505 LEASE INCOME                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4550 INTEREST INCOME                       500.00           0.00         392.21         107.79    78.44

120-4580 TRANSFERS IN                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4591 INCOME APPLICABLE TO PRIOR YRS          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4955 Gain/Loss                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           2,110,648.00     177,489.27   1,108,858.28   1,001,789.72    52.54

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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120-5-00-5010 SALARY & WAGES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  0.00           0.00       3,923.08 (     3,923.08)    0.00

120-5-00-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5024 WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE       12,000.00           0.00      10,023.65       1,976.35    83.53

120-5-00-5025 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS        8,452.00         735.42         671.52       7,780.48     7.95

120-5-00-5026 COBRA Health & Dental              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5040 ELECTION EXPENSE               2,500.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00

120-5-00-5050 DEPRECIATION                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5060 GASOLINE, OIL & FUEL          30,000.00       2,082.74       9,490.53      20,509.47    31.64

120-5-00-5061 VEHICLE MAINT                 26,415.00       1,459.80      14,973.28      11,441.72    56.68

120-5-00-5062 TAXES & LIC                      800.00         110.88         152.38         647.62    19.05

120-5-00-5074 INSURANCE                    104,000.00           0.00     104,101.25 (       101.25)  100.10

120-5-00-5075 BANK FEES                     30,000.00       1,997.94      12,661.13      17,338.87    42.20

120-5-00-5080 MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTIONS    11,000.00         100.00       5,326.66       5,673.34    48.42

120-5-00-5092 POSTAGE & SHIPPING             9,000.00         260.75       3,448.65       5,551.35    38.32

120-5-00-5110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5121 LEGAL SERVICES                12,000.00       1,018.00      10,613.75       1,386.25    88.45

120-5-00-5122 ENGINEERING SERVICES          49,000.00      11,871.65      29,088.93      19,911.07    59.37

120-5-00-5123 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE    10,000.00       3,750.00       4,856.00       5,144.00    48.56

120-5-00-5126 AUDIT SERVICES                 7,500.00       6,225.00       6,225.00       1,275.00    83.00

120-5-00-5130 PRINTING & PUBLICATION         6,000.00          55.34       2,524.66       3,475.34    42.08

120-5-00-5135 NEWSLETTER                     1,000.00          97.50         195.00         805.00    19.50

120-5-00-5140 RENTS & LEASES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5142 AMORTIZATION                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5145 EQUIPMENT RENTAL               5,000.00         448.61       4,938.85          61.15    98.78

120-5-00-5148 OPERATING SUPPLIES            50,000.00       9,828.96      32,649.32      17,350.68    65.30

120-5-00-5150 REPAIR & REPLACE             180,000.00      11,962.27      49,793.78     130,206.22    27.66

120-5-00-5155 MAINT BLDG & GROUNDS          12,000.00         752.69       4,365.25       7,634.75    36.38

120-5-00-5156 CUSTODIAL SERVICES            17,500.00       1,582.50       4,968.50      12,531.50    28.39

120-5-00-5157 SECURITY                       1,000.00           0.00         324.00         676.00    32.40

120-5-00-5160 SLUDGE DISPOSAL               35,000.00       8,675.95      25,824.69       9,175.31    73.78

120-5-00-5165 TERTIARY POND MAINTENANCE     50,000.00           0.00      50,000.00           0.00   100.00

120-5-00-5180 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5191 TELEPHONE                     15,000.00       1,445.68       7,020.65       7,979.35    46.80

120-5-00-5192 ELECTRICITY                  155,000.00      10,059.60      33,424.43     121,575.57    21.56

120-5-00-5193 OTHER UTILITIES                3,500.00         276.60       1,386.45       2,113.55    39.61

120-5-00-5194 IT SERVICES                   35,000.00         913.25      18,730.11      16,269.89    53.51

120-5-00-5195 ENV/MONITORING                40,000.00       6,027.50      25,275.25      14,724.75    63.19

120-5-00-5196 RISK MANAGEMENT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5198 ANNUAL OPERATING FEES          7,500.00      21,965.00      23,968.00 (    16,468.00)  319.57

120-5-00-5310 EQUIPMENT - FIELD              1,200.00           0.00          60.10       1,139.90     5.01

120-5-00-5311 EQUIPMENT - OFFICE             1,200.00           0.00         778.38         421.62    64.87

120-5-00-5312 TOOLS - FIELD                  1,500.00           0.00           0.00       1,500.00     0.00

120-5-00-5315 SAFETY EQUIPMENT               3,500.00         632.99       2,268.58       1,231.42    64.82

120-5-00-5317 COVID-19                       7,500.00           0.00           0.00       7,500.00     0.00

120-5-00-5510 SEWER OUTREACH                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5522 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5545 RECORDING FEES                   250.00          65.00         235.00          15.00    94.00

120-5-00-5580 TRANSFERS OUT                 32,205.00         715.32      25,952.82       6,252.18    80.59
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120-5-00-5590 NON-OPERATING OTHER                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5591 EXPENSES APPLICABLE TO PRI         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5595 BAD DEBT                           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5600 CONTINGENCY                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5700 OVER / SHORT                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                    973,522.00     105,116.94     530,239.63     443,282.37    54.47
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120-5-10-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             289,065.00      32,311.84     165,970.94     123,094.06    57.42

120-5-10-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS             93,926.00       6,429.47      37,233.35      56,692.65    39.64

120-5-10-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           59,860.00       2,807.96      45,945.59      13,914.41    76.76

120-5-10-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                   500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0.00

120-5-10-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                4,000.00         456.76       1,713.35       2,286.65    42.83

120-5-10-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 5,000.00         166.21       1,841.78       3,158.22    36.84

120-5-10-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           5,000.00         944.86       1,752.80       3,247.20    35.06

120-5-10-5179 ADM MISC EXPENSES                350.00         157.25         425.25 (        75.25)  121.50

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      457,701.00      43,274.35     254,883.06     202,817.94    55.69
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120-5-30-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             302,326.00      33,955.65     165,531.00     136,795.00    54.75

120-5-30-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS            122,616.00      11,224.82      62,156.64      60,459.36    50.69

120-5-30-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           57,910.00       2,828.29      44,508.66      13,401.34    76.86

120-5-30-5022 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             2,500.00         400.24       1,318.37       1,181.63    52.73

120-5-30-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                 1,500.00         175.00         330.00       1,170.00    22.00

120-5-30-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                1,000.00         114.50         611.04         388.96    61.10

120-5-30-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 1,000.00         300.64         995.41           4.59    99.54

120-5-30-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,000.00           0.00       1,977.45       2,022.55    49.44

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL FIELD                               492,852.00      48,999.14     277,428.57     215,423.43    56.29
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120-5-40-5010 DIRECTORS COMPENSATION         3,000.00         269.15       1,614.90       1,385.10    53.83

120-5-40-5020 DIRECTOR BENEFITS                230.00           6.75          40.50         189.50    17.61

120-5-40-5030 DIRECTOR HEALTH BENEFITS      25,629.00       3,156.24      12,569.44      13,059.56    49.04

120-5-40-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                   200.00           0.00           0.00         200.00     0.00

120-5-40-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           1,500.00           0.00         141.36       1,358.64     9.42

120-5-40-5176 DIRECTOR TRAINING              3,600.00           0.00           0.00       3,600.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL DIRECTORS                            34,159.00       3,432.14      14,366.20      19,792.80    42.06
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120-5-70-7201 REGULATORY COMPLIANCE        385,000.00      23,016.25      27,578.75     357,421.25     7.16

120-5-70-7202 DISASTER MITIGATION          100,000.00           0.00         112.50      99,887.50     0.11

120-5-70-7203 DISASTER RECOVERY                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-70-7205 RISK MANAGEMENT               22,500.00           0.00           0.00      22,500.00     0.00

120-5-70-7206 RECORDS RETENTION             25,000.00           0.00           0.00      25,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP            532,500.00      23,016.25      27,691.25     504,808.75     5.20

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       2,490,734.00     223,838.82   1,104,608.71   1,386,125.29    44.35

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES     (   380,086.00)(    46,349.55)      4,249.57 (   384,335.57)    1.12-

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***
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                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                            3,084,096.00     235,881.02   1,599,972.49   1,484,123.51    51.88

TOTAL REVENUES                           3,084,096.00     235,881.02   1,599,972.49   1,484,123.51    51.88

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                       1,223,181.00      70,394.05     440,904.70     782,276.30    36.05

  ADMINISTRATION                           455,901.00      43,275.41     255,032.73     200,868.27    55.94

  FIELD                                    492,952.00      46,221.40     264,116.06     228,835.94    53.58

  DIRECTORS                                 35,559.00       3,432.06      14,630.77      20,928.23    41.15

  CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP               1,050,000.00      10,517.06      41,326.25   1,008,673.75     3.94

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       3,257,593.00     173,839.98   1,016,010.51   2,241,582.49    31.19

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES     (   173,497.00)     62,041.04     583,961.98 (   757,458.98)  336.58-
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130-4035 RECONNECT FEE                       5,000.00       1,710.00       6,190.00 (     1,190.00)  123.80

130-4036 DEVELOPER FEES WATER                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4038 COMM WATER METER INSTALL                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4039 WATER CONNECTION FEE                3,290.00         589.00       1,507.00       1,783.00    45.81

130-4040 LIEN RECORDING FEES                 1,200.00          17.88         749.16         450.84    62.43

130-4045 AVAILABILITY FEES                  22,000.00          96.00      10,360.80      11,639.20    47.09

130-4110 COMM WATER USE                    144,786.00       5,804.14      40,735.98     104,050.02    28.14

130-4111 BULK WATER SALES                    7,500.00           0.00      46,546.10 (    39,046.10)  620.61

130-4112 GOV'T WATER USE                     6,500.00         788.19       3,482.76       3,017.24    53.58

130-4115 WATER USE                       2,848,200.00     205,577.51   1,440,751.58   1,407,448.42    50.58

130-4210 LATE FEE                           32,000.00       4,851.56      29,341.24       2,658.76    91.69

130-4215 RETURNED CHECK FEE                    500.00           0.00         550.00 (        50.00)  110.00

130-4300 MISC INCOME                         1,500.00         106.00         209.60       1,290.40    13.97

130-4310 OTHER INCOME                          100.00         527.77       1,127.98 (     1,027.98)1,127.98

130-4320 FEMA/CalOES GRANTS                      0.00      15,812.97      17,781.97 (    17,781.97)    0.00

130-4325 GRANTS                                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4330 HYDRANT METER USE DEPOSIT           9,720.00           0.00           0.00       9,720.00     0.00

130-4505 LEASE INCOME                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4550 INTEREST INCOME                     1,800.00           0.00         638.32       1,161.68    35.46

130-4580 TRANSFER IN                             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4591 INCOME APPLICABLE TO PRIOR YRS          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4955 Gain/Loss                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           3,084,096.00     235,881.02   1,599,972.49   1,484,123.51    51.88

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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130-5-00-5010 SALARY & WAGES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  0.00           0.00       3,923.07 (     3,923.07)    0.00

130-5-00-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5024 WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE       10,500.00           0.00      10,023.66         476.34    95.46

130-5-00-5025 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS        8,452.00         735.41         671.58       7,780.42     7.95

130-5-00-5026 COBRA Health & Dental              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5040 ELECTION EXPENSE               2,500.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00

130-5-00-5050 DEPRECIATION                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5060 GASOLINE, OIL & FUEL          30,000.00       2,082.73       9,490.56      20,509.44    31.64

130-5-00-5061 VEHICLE MAINT                 25,000.00       1,459.80      14,973.22      10,026.78    59.89

130-5-00-5062 TAXES & LIC                    1,200.00         110.88         152.38       1,047.62    12.70

130-5-00-5074 INSURANCE                    104,000.00           0.00     104,367.70 (       367.70)  100.35

130-5-00-5075 BANK FEES                     30,000.00       1,997.93      12,661.08      17,338.92    42.20

130-5-00-5080 MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTIONS    28,000.00         100.00      23,423.66       4,576.34    83.66

130-5-00-5092 POSTAGE & SHIPPING             7,500.00         260.74       3,448.61       4,051.39    45.98

130-5-00-5110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          60,000.00           0.00           0.00      60,000.00     0.00

130-5-00-5121 LEGAL SERVICES                30,000.00       1,018.00      11,033.75      18,966.25    36.78

130-5-00-5122 ENGINEERING SERVICES          65,000.00         155.00         155.00      64,845.00     0.24

130-5-00-5123 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE    15,000.00       5,336.65       7,300.15       7,699.85    48.67

130-5-00-5124 WATER RIGHTS                  15,000.00           0.00         600.00      14,400.00     4.00

130-5-00-5126 AUDIT SERVICES                 7,500.00       6,225.00       6,225.00       1,275.00    83.00

130-5-00-5130 PRINTING & PUBLICATION         7,500.00          55.33       2,444.80       5,055.20    32.60

130-5-00-5135 NEWSLETTER                     1,200.00          97.50         195.00       1,005.00    16.25

130-5-00-5140 RENT & LEASES                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5142 AMORTIZATION                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5145 EQUIPMENT RENTAL              35,000.00         448.61       4,504.08      30,495.92    12.87

130-5-00-5148 OPERATING SUPPLIES             7,500.00           8.27         564.65       6,935.35     7.53

130-5-00-5150 REPAIR & REPLACE             225,000.00       6,602.21      64,761.16     160,238.84    28.78

130-5-00-5155 MAINT BLDG & GROUNDS          15,000.00         752.69       4,365.24      10,634.76    29.10

130-5-00-5156 CUSTODIAL SERVICES             5,000.00         513.50       1,692.50       3,307.50    33.85

130-5-00-5157 SECURITY                       5,000.00           0.00         324.00       4,676.00     6.48

130-5-00-5180 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5191 TELEPHONE                     15,000.00       1,445.66       7,020.60       7,979.40    46.80

130-5-00-5192 ELECTRICITY                  200,000.00      18,181.24      91,735.98     108,264.02    45.87

130-5-00-5193 OTHER UTILITIES                3,600.00         276.59       1,386.40       2,213.60    38.51

130-5-00-5194 IT SERVICES                   55,000.00       2,133.44      24,507.97      30,492.03    44.56

130-5-00-5195 ENV/MONITORING                20,000.00       1,850.00       6,490.00      13,510.00    32.45

130-5-00-5196 RISK MANAGEMENT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5198 ANNUAL OPERATING FEES         40,000.00      17,848.88      19,073.88      20,926.12    47.68

130-5-00-5310 EQUIPMENT - FIELD              1,000.00           0.00          60.10         939.90     6.01

130-5-00-5311 EQUIPMENT - OFFICE             1,000.00           0.00         778.38         221.62    77.84

130-5-00-5312 TOOLS -  FIELD                 2,000.00           0.00           0.00       2,000.00     0.00

130-5-00-5315 SAFETY EQUIPMENT               5,000.00         632.99       2,268.58       2,731.42    45.37

130-5-00-5317 COVID-19                       7,500.00           0.00           0.00       7,500.00     0.00

130-5-00-5505 WATER CONSERVATION             5,000.00           0.00          46.96       4,953.04     0.94

130-5-00-5520 HYDRANT DEPOSIT REFUND             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5522 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5545 RECORDING FEES                   250.00          65.00         235.00          15.00    94.00

130-5-00-5580 TRANSFERS OUT                 96,979.00           0.00           0.00      96,979.00     0.00



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    4

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

130-5-00-5590 NON-OPERATING OTHER                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5591 EXPENSES APPLICABLE TO PRI         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5595 BAD DEBT                           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5600 CONTINGENCY                   30,000.00           0.00           0.00      30,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                  1,223,181.00      70,394.05     440,904.70     782,276.30    36.05



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    5

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

ADMINISTRATION

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-10-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             289,065.00      32,311.98     166,116.34     122,948.66    57.47

130-5-10-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS             93,926.00       6,429.47      37,237.16      56,688.84    39.65

130-5-10-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           59,860.00       2,807.97      45,945.38      13,914.62    76.75

130-5-10-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                   200.00           0.00           0.00         200.00     0.00

130-5-10-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                4,000.00         457.70       1,714.11       2,285.89    42.85

130-5-10-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 4,000.00         166.19       1,841.74       2,158.26    46.04

130-5-10-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,500.00         944.85       1,752.80       2,747.20    38.95

130-5-10-5179 ADM MISC EXPENSES                350.00         157.25         425.20 (        75.20)  121.49

130-5-10-5505 WATER CONSERVATION                 0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      455,901.00      43,275.41     255,032.73     200,868.27    55.94



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    6

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

FIELD

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-30-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             302,326.00      31,554.02     153,698.53     148,627.47    50.84

130-5-30-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS            122,616.00      11,224.80      62,156.40      60,459.60    50.69

130-5-30-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           57,910.00       2,487.23      43,483.72      14,426.28    75.09

130-5-30-5022 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             2,500.00         400.24       1,318.34       1,181.66    52.73

130-5-30-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                   600.00         140.00         140.00         460.00    23.33

130-5-30-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                1,000.00         114.47         927.37          72.63    92.74

130-5-30-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 2,000.00         300.64       2,021.70 (        21.70)  101.09

130-5-30-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,000.00           0.00         370.00       3,630.00     9.25

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL FIELD                               492,952.00      46,221.40     264,116.06     228,835.94    53.58



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    7

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

DIRECTORS

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-40-5010 DIRECTORS COMPENSATION         3,000.00         269.10       1,614.60       1,385.40    53.82

130-5-40-5020 DIRECTOR BENEFTIS                230.00           6.75          40.50         189.50    17.61

130-5-40-5030 DIRECTOR HEALTH BENEFITS      25,629.00       3,156.21      12,569.31      13,059.69    49.04

130-5-40-5080 MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTION          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-40-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                   200.00           0.00         265.00 (        65.00)  132.50

130-5-40-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           1,500.00           0.00         141.36       1,358.64     9.42

130-5-40-5176 DIRECTOR TRAINING              5,000.00           0.00           0.00       5,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL DIRECTORS                            35,559.00       3,432.06      14,630.77      20,928.23    41.15



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    8

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-70-7201 REGULATORY COMPLIANCE         75,000.00           0.00           0.00      75,000.00     0.00

130-5-70-7202 DISASTER MITIGATION          200,000.00           0.00         482.50     199,517.50     0.24

130-5-70-7203 DISASTER RECOVERY                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-70-7204 RELIABLE WATER SUPPLY        700,000.00      10,517.06      40,843.75     659,156.25     5.83

130-5-70-7205 RISK MANAGEMENT               50,000.00           0.00           0.00      50,000.00     0.00

130-5-70-7206 RECORDS RETENTION             25,000.00           0.00           0.00      25,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP          1,050,000.00      10,517.06      41,326.25   1,008,673.75     3.94

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       3,257,593.00     173,839.98   1,016,010.51   2,241,582.49    31.19

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES     (   173,497.00)     62,041.04     583,961.98 (   757,458.98)  336.58-

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

215-RECA REDEMPTION 1995-2

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                              295,368.00       1,202.81      48,361.28     247,006.72    16.37

TOTAL REVENUES                             295,368.00       1,202.81      48,361.28     247,006.72    16.37

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                         295,368.00       1,906.08     251,840.69      43,527.31    85.26

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                         295,368.00       1,906.08     251,840.69      43,527.31    85.26

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00 (       703.27)(   203,479.41)    203,479.41     0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

215-RECA REDEMPTION 1995-2

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

215-4525 PRO-RATA BOND PAYMENT FEE           1,994.00           0.00           0.00       1,994.00     0.00

215-4530 TAXES, ASSMT & BOND PROCEEDS      275,000.00       1,202.81       9,467.32     265,532.68     3.44

215-4540 DELINQUENT ASSESSMENTS              7,124.00           0.00      16,221.38 (     9,097.38)  227.70

215-4541 DELINQ PENALTY & INTEREST           5,520.00           0.00      20,655.15 (    15,135.15)  374.19

215-4542 DELINQ ASSMT MONTHLY PENALTY        4,530.00           0.00           0.00       4,530.00     0.00

215-4550 INTEREST INCOME                     1,200.00           0.00       2,017.43 (       817.43)  168.12

215-4580 TRANSFERS IN                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                             295,368.00       1,202.81      48,361.28     247,006.72    16.37

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

215-RECA REDEMPTION 1995-2

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

215-5-00-5075 BANK FEES                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

215-5-00-5123 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE     9,640.00       1,906.08       7,785.19       1,854.81    80.76

215-5-00-5125 BOND PREMIUM                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

215-5-00-5522 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT    86,728.00           0.00      45,055.50      41,672.50    51.95

215-5-00-5580 TRANSFER OUT                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

215-5-00-5590 COST OF ISSUANCE                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

215-5-00-5599 PRINCIPAL PMT                199,000.00           0.00     199,000.00           0.00   100.00

215-5-00-5600 CONTINGENCY                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                    295,368.00       1,906.08     251,840.69      43,527.31    85.26

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                         295,368.00       1,906.08     251,840.69      43,527.31    85.26

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00 (       703.27)(   203,479.41)    203,479.41     0.00

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    1

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

218-CIEDB REDEMPTION FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                              170,075.00       9,137.00      28,125.41     141,949.59    16.54

TOTAL REVENUES                             170,075.00       9,137.00      28,125.41     141,949.59    16.54

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                         170,075.00           0.00      24,035.83     146,039.17    14.13

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                         170,075.00           0.00      24,035.83     146,039.17    14.13

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00       9,137.00       4,089.58 (     4,089.58)    0.00



 

 1-03-2023 12:27 PM                                 HIDDEN  VALLEY  LAKE  CSD                    PAGE:    2

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

218-CIEDB REDEMPTION FUND

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

218-4030 WATER CAPACITY FEES                72,696.00       9,137.00      27,411.00      45,285.00    37.71

218-4115 WATER USE CIEDB                         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

218-4550 INTEREST INCOME                       400.00           0.00         714.41 (       314.41)  178.60

218-4580 TRANSFERS IN                       96,979.00           0.00           0.00      96,979.00     0.00

218-4596 USER/NEW DEVELOPMT PORTION              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                             170,075.00       9,137.00      28,125.41     141,949.59    16.54

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

218-CIEDB REDEMPTION FUND

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

218-5-00-5092 POSTAGE & SHIPPING                 0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

218-5-00-5522 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT    48,072.00           0.00      24,035.83      24,036.17    50.00

218-5-00-5560 BAD DEBT                           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

218-5-00-5580 TRANSFER OUT                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

218-5-00-5595 CIEDB LOAN ANNUAL FEE          4,144.00           0.00           0.00       4,144.00     0.00

218-5-00-5599 PRINCIPAL PMT                117,859.00           0.00           0.00     117,859.00     0.00

218-5-00-5600 CONTINGENCY                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                    170,075.00           0.00      24,035.83     146,039.17    14.13

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                         170,075.00           0.00      24,035.83     146,039.17    14.13

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00       9,137.00       4,089.58 (     4,089.58)    0.00

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

219-USDA SOLAR LOAN

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                               32,205.00           0.00      25,244.63       6,960.37    78.39

TOTAL REVENUES                              32,205.00           0.00      25,244.63       6,960.37    78.39

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                          32,205.00           0.00      25,237.50       6,967.50    78.37

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                          32,205.00           0.00      25,237.50       6,967.50    78.37

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00           0.00           7.13 (         7.13)    0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

219-USDA SOLAR LOAN

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

219-4300 MISC INCOME                             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

219-4550 INTEREST INCOME                        12.00           0.00           7.13           4.87    59.42

219-4580 TRANSFERS IN                       32,193.00           0.00      25,237.50       6,955.50    78.39

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                              32,205.00           0.00      25,244.63       6,960.37    78.39

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2022

219-USDA SOLAR LOAN

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

219-5-00-5092 POSTAGE & SHIPPING                 0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

219-5-00-5522 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT    14,205.00           0.00       7,237.50       6,967.50    50.95

219-5-00-5523 INTEREST EXPENSE                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

219-5-00-5580 TRANSFER OUT                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

219-5-00-5599 PRINCIPAL PMT                 18,000.00           0.00      18,000.00           0.00   100.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                     32,205.00           0.00      25,237.50       6,967.50    78.37

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                          32,205.00           0.00      25,237.50       6,967.50    78.37

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00           0.00           7.13 (         7.13)    0.00

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***



01-03-2023 11:33 AM                               A C C O U N T S   P A Y A B L E                                   PAGE:   1

VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 120 SEWER ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1002    PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         127.13

01-1046    RAINBOW AGRICULTURAL SERV                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         203.11

01-11      STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,890.98

01-111     JAMES DAY CONSTRUCTION, I                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       5,209.50

01-1392    MEDIACOM                                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         250.42

01-1579    SOUTH LAKE REFUSE & RECYC                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         276.60

01-17      SMITH & NEWELL CPA                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       6,225.00

01-1705    SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MAN                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      21,601.53

01-1722    US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREA                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       6,501.85

01-1751    USA BLUE BOOK                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,921.44

01-1961    ACWA/JPIA                                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         626.55

01-21      CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYE                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      10,031.10

01-2111    DATAPROSE, LLC                                              N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         183.96

01-2195    TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS                                         N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,453.49

01-2283    ARMED FORCE PEST CONTROL,                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         102.50

01-2538    HARDESTER'S MARKETS & HAR                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         142.86

01-2541    MENDO MILL CLEARLAKE                                        N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,844.43

01-2582    SWRCB ACCOUNTING OFFICE                                     N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      21,965.00

01-2598    VERIZON  WIRELESS                                           N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         566.29

01-2648    B & G TIRES OF MIDDLETOWN                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         302.27

01-2685    LAYNE PAVING & TRUCKING,                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         394.22

01-2699    MICHELLE HAMILTON                                           N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,582.50

01-2744    ADVENTIST HEALTH ST HELEN                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         133.56

01-2768    LAKE COUNTY VECTOR CONTRO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         110.88

01-2788    GHD                                                         N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      11,716.65

01-2816    CARDMEMBER SERVICE                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,866.48

01-2820    ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       6,027.50



01-03-2023 11:33 AM                               A C C O U N T S   P A Y A B L E                                   PAGE:   2

VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 120 SEWER ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-2823    GARDENS BY JILLIAN                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         100.00

01-2825    NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOL                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,274.99

01-2842    COASTLAND CIVIL ENGINEERI                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      23,171.25

01-2846    NHA ADVISORS                                                N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       3,750.00

01-2850    STATE WATER RESOURCES CON                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         125.00

01-2876    BOLD POLISNER MADDOW NELS                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          68.75

01-2891    HERC RENTALS INC.                                           N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          48.73

01-2892    PENNY CUADRAS                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          66.57

01-2909    STREAMLINE                                                  N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         100.00

01-2917    AT&T MOBILITY                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          90.00

01-2926    THATCHER COMPANY, INC.                                      N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       8,656.85

01-2928    WIN-911 SOFTWARE                                            N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         400.00

01-2945    APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         513.25

01-2950    AFLAC                                                       N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         161.91

01-2990    REDWOOD COAST FUELS                                         N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,082.74

01-3018    HANNAH DAVIDSON                                             N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         300.64

01-3022    WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEA                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         186.85

01-3023    JL MECHANICAL                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,459.80

01-3028    POTRERO HILLS LANDFILL, I                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       7,402.44

01-3050    ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP                                      N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         236.75

01-3051    DEMARCO DESIGN                                              N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          97.50

01-3061    ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, L                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         513.40

01-3068    WILLETTA CALLAGHAN                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          53.13

01-3071    BARTKIEWICZ, KRONICK & SH                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         712.50

01-3072    LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         105.77

01-3075    JACOB MCCLURE                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          50.00

01-3076    UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES                                      N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         213.03



01-03-2023 11:33 AM                               A C C O U N T S   P A Y A B L E                                   PAGE:   3

VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 120 SEWER ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-3077    WEST COAST SAFETY SUPPLY                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         632.99

01-47      BRELJE AND RACE LABS, INC                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,177.00

01-8       AT&T                                                        N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         538.97

01-9       PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      10,059.60

01-981     U S POSTMASTER                                              N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         120.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

           ***  FUND TOTALS  ***                                                                                        170,728.21



01-03-2023 11:33 AM                               A C C O U N T S   P A Y A B L E                                   PAGE:   4

VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 130 WATER ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1       MISCELLANEOUS VENDOR                                        N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,072.30

01-1002    PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         127.12

01-1046    RAINBOW AGRICULTURAL SERV                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         180.11

01-11      STATE OF CALIFORNIA  EDD                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,870.98

01-111     JAMES DAY CONSTRUCTION, I                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,253.50

01-1392    MEDIACOM                                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         250.41

01-1579    SOUTH LAKE REFUSE & RECYC                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         276.59

01-1659    WAGNER & BONSIGNORE CCE                                     N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         136.50

01-17      SMITH & NEWELL CPA                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       6,225.00

01-1705    SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MAN                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      21,601.50

01-1722    US DEPARTMENT OF THE TREA                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       6,535.46

01-1751    USA BLUE BOOK                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          40.11

01-1961    ACWA/JPIA                                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         626.55

01-21      CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYE                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       9,489.30

01-2111    DATAPROSE, LLC                                              N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         183.95

01-2195    TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS                                         N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,453.48

01-2283    ARMED FORCE PEST CONTROL,                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         102.50

01-2538    HARDESTER'S MARKETS & HAR                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         170.16

01-2582    SWRCB ACCOUNTING OFFICE                                     N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      17,848.88

01-2585    TYLER TECHNOLOGY                                            N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         419.17

01-2598    VERIZON  WIRELESS                                           N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         566.28

01-2648    B & G TIRES OF MIDDLETOWN                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         302.37

01-2685    LAYNE PAVING & TRUCKING,                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         149.53

01-2699    MICHELLE HAMILTON                                           N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         513.50

01-2702    PACE SUPPLY CORP                                            N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         307.81

01-2744    ADVENTIST HEALTH ST HELEN                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         133.56

01-2768    LAKE COUNTY VECTOR CONTRO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         110.88
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VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 130 WATER ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-2788    GHD                                                         N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      10,097.89

01-2816    CARDMEMBER SERVICE                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,866.44

01-2819    SWRCB - DWOCP                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         140.00

01-2820    ALPHA ANALYTICAL LABORATO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,850.00

01-2823    GARDENS BY JILLIAN                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         100.00

01-2825    NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOL                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,275.01

01-2842    COASTLAND CIVIL ENGINEERI                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         155.00

01-2846    NHA ADVISORS                                                N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       3,750.00

01-2876    BOLD POLISNER MADDOW NELS                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          68.75

01-2878    BADGER METER                                                N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,220.19

01-2891    HERC RENTALS INC.                                           N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          48.73

01-2892    PENNY CUADRAS                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          66.57

01-2909    STREAMLINE                                                  N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         100.00

01-2917    AT&T MOBILITY                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          90.00

01-2928    WIN-911 SOFTWARE                                            N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         400.00

01-2945    APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         513.25

01-2950    AFLAC                                                       N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         161.91

01-2990    REDWOOD COAST FUELS                                         N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       2,082.73

01-3018    HANNAH DAVIDSON                                             N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         300.64

01-3022    WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEA                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         186.85

01-3023    JL MECHANICAL                                               N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,459.80

01-3050    ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP                                      N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         236.75

01-3051    DEMARCO DESIGN                                              N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          97.50

01-3061    ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, L                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         514.33

01-3068    WILLETTA CALLAGHAN                                          N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR          53.12

01-3071    BARTKIEWICZ, KRONICK & SH                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         712.50

01-3072    LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         105.78
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VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 130 WATER ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-3076    UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES                                      N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         213.03

01-3077    WEST COAST SAFETY SUPPLY                                    N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         632.99

01-3078    CIVICWELL                                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,450.15

01-8       AT&T                                                        N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         538.97

01-9       PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR      18,181.24

01-981     U S POSTMASTER                                              N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         120.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

           ***  FUND TOTALS  ***                                                                                        124,737.62
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VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 140 FLOOD ENTERPRISE FUN               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-9       PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR         360.68

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

           ***  FUND TOTALS  ***                                                                                            360.68
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VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 215 RECA REDEMPTION 1995               SORTED BY FUND

                                        NO#                 TOTAL          G/L                G/L                            G/L

VENDOR     NAME                      INVOICES              AMOUNT    1099  ACCT NO#           NAME                          AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-19      NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCE GR                                   N                      FUND TOTAL FOR VENDOR       1,906.08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

           ***  FUND TOTALS  ***                                                                                          1,906.08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

           ***  REPORT TOTALS  ***                       297,732.59                                                     297,732.59

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                  *G / L EXPENSE DISTRIBUTION*

                          ACCOUNT NUMBER      ACCOUNT NAME                          AMOUNT

                          120 2075            AFLAC                                 161.91

                          120 2088            SURVIVOR BENEFITS - PERS               21.34

                          120 2089            WAGE ASSIGNMENTS                      105.77

                          120 2090            PERS PAYABLE                        4,373.51

                          120 2091            FIT PAYABLE                         4,522.12

                          120 2092            CIT PAYABLE                         2,145.43

                          120 2093            SOCIAL SECURITY PAYABLE                40.68

                          120 2094            MEDICARE PAYABLE                      949.03

                          120 2095            S D I PAYABLE                         719.99

                          120 2099            DEFERRED COMP - 457 PLAN            1,274.99

                          120 5-00-5025       RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS             1,470.84

                          120 5-00-5060       GASOLINE, OIL & FUEL                2,082.74

                          120 5-00-5061       VEHICLE MAINT                       1,459.80

                          120 5-00-5062       TAXES & LIC                           110.88

                          120 5-00-5080       MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTIONS            100.00

                          120 5-00-5092       POSTAGE & SHIPPING                    260.75

                          120 5-00-5121       LEGAL SERVICES                      1,018.00

                          120 5-00-5122       ENGINEERING SERVICES               11,871.65

                          120 5-00-5123       OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         3,750.00

                          120 5-00-5126       AUDIT SERVICES                      6,225.00

                          120 5-00-5130       PRINTING & PUBLICATION                 55.34

                          120 5-00-5135       NEWSLETTER                             97.50

                          120 5-00-5145       EQUIPMENT RENTAL                      448.61

                          120 5-00-5148       OPERATING SUPPLIES                  9,828.96

                          120 5-00-5150       REPAIR & REPLACE                   11,962.27

                          120 5-00-5155       MAINT BLDG & GROUNDS                  752.69

                          120 5-00-5156       CUSTODIAL SERVICES                  1,582.50

                          120 5-00-5160       SLUDGE DISPOSAL                     8,675.95

                          120 5-00-5191       TELEPHONE                           1,445.68
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VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 215 RECA REDEMPTION 1995               SORTED BY FUND

                                                     *G/L EXPENSE DISTRIBUTION*

                          ACCOUNT NUMBER      ACCOUNT NAME                          AMOUNT

                          120 5-00-5192       ELECTRICITY                        10,059.60

                          120 5-00-5193       OTHER UTILITIES                       276.60

                          120 5-00-5194       IT SERVICES                           913.25

                          120 5-00-5195       ENV/MONITORING                      6,027.50

                          120 5-00-5198       ANNUAL OPERATING FEES              21,965.00

                          120 5-00-5315       SAFETY EQUIPMENT                      632.99

                          120 5-00-5545       RECORDING FEES                         65.00

                          120 5-10-5010       SALARIES & WAGES                      486.72

                          120 5-10-5020       EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                   6,429.47

                          120 5-10-5021       RETIREMENT BENEFITS                 2,807.96

                          120 5-10-5090       OFFICE SUPPLIES                       456.76

                          120 5-10-5170       TRAVEL MILEAGE                        166.21

                          120 5-10-5175       EDUCATION / SEMINARS                  944.86

                          120 5-10-5179       ADM MISC EXPENSES                     157.25

                          120 5-30-5010       SALARIES & WAGES                      484.15

                          120 5-30-5020       EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  11,224.82

                          120 5-30-5021       RETIREMENT BENEFITS                 2,828.29

                          120 5-30-5022       CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    400.24

                          120 5-30-5063       CERTIFICATIONS                        175.00

                          120 5-30-5090       OFFICE SUPPLIES                       114.50

                          120 5-30-5170       TRAVEL MILEAGE                        300.64

                          120 5-40-5010       DIRECTORS COMPENSATION                 19.15

                          120 5-40-5020       DIRECTOR BENEFITS                       6.75

                          120 5-40-5030       DIRECTOR HEALTH BENEFITS            3,255.32

                          120 5-70-7201       REGULATORY COMPLIANCE              23,016.25

                                              ** FUND TOTAL **                  170,728.21

 

                          130 1052            ACCTS REC WATER USE                 1,072.30

                          130 2075            AFLAC                                 161.91

                          130 2088            SURVIVOR BENEFITS - PERS               20.51

                          130 2089            WAGE ASSIGNMENTS                      105.78

                          130 2090            PERS PAYABLE                        4,173.59

                          130 2091            FIT PAYABLE                         4,624.39

                          130 2092            CIT PAYABLE                         2,151.33

                          130 2093            SOCIAL SECURITY PAYABLE                40.70

                          130 2094            MEDICARE PAYABLE                      914.99

                          130 2095            S D I PAYABLE                         694.09

                          130 2099            DEFERRED COMP - PLAN 457 PAYAB      1,275.01

                          130 5-00-5025       RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS             1,470.84

                          130 5-00-5060       GASOLINE, OIL & FUEL                2,082.73

                          130 5-00-5061       VEHICLE MAINT                       1,459.80

                          130 5-00-5062       TAXES & LIC                           110.88

                          130 5-00-5080       MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTIONS            100.00

                          130 5-00-5092       POSTAGE & SHIPPING                    260.74

                          130 5-00-5121       LEGAL SERVICES                      1,018.00

                          130 5-00-5122       ENGINEERING SERVICES                  155.00

                          130 5-00-5123       OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         5,336.65
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VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake             D I S B U R S E M E N T   R E P O R T                                BANK: ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

REPORTING FUND NO#: 215 RECA REDEMPTION 1995               SORTED BY FUND

                                                     *G/L EXPENSE DISTRIBUTION*

                          ACCOUNT NUMBER      ACCOUNT NAME                          AMOUNT

                          130 5-00-5126       AUDIT SERVICES                      6,225.00

                          130 5-00-5130       PRINTING & PUBLICATION                 55.33

                          130 5-00-5135       NEWSLETTER                             97.50

                          130 5-00-5145       EQUIPMENT RENTAL                      448.61

                          130 5-00-5148       OPERATING SUPPLIES                      8.27

                          130 5-00-5150       REPAIR & REPLACE                    6,608.37

                          130 5-00-5155       MAINT BLDG & GROUNDS                  752.69

                          130 5-00-5156       CUSTODIAL SERVICES                    513.50

                          130 5-00-5191       TELEPHONE                           1,445.66

                          130 5-00-5192       ELECTRICITY                        18,181.24

                          130 5-00-5193       OTHER UTILITIES                       276.59

                          130 5-00-5194       IT SERVICES                         2,133.44

                          130 5-00-5195       ENV/MONITORING                      1,850.00

                          130 5-00-5198       ANNUAL OPERATING FEES              17,848.88

                          130 5-00-5315       SAFETY EQUIPMENT                      632.99

                          130 5-00-5545       RECORDING FEES                         65.00

                          130 5-10-5010       SALARIES & WAGES                      486.57

                          130 5-10-5020       EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                   6,429.47

                          130 5-10-5021       RETIREMENT BENEFITS                 2,807.97

                          130 5-10-5090       OFFICE SUPPLIES                       457.70

                          130 5-10-5170       TRAVEL MILEAGE                        166.19

                          130 5-10-5175       EDUCATION / SEMINARS                  944.85

                          130 5-10-5179       ADM MISC EXPENSES                     157.25

                          130 5-30-5010       SALARIES & WAGES                      449.71

                          130 5-30-5020       EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  11,224.80

                          130 5-30-5021       RETIREMENT BENEFITS                 2,487.23

                          130 5-30-5022       CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    400.24

                          130 5-30-5063       CERTIFICATIONS                        140.00

                          130 5-30-5090       OFFICE SUPPLIES                       114.47

                          130 5-30-5170       TRAVEL MILEAGE                        300.64

                          130 5-40-5010       DIRECTORS COMPENSATION                 19.10

                          130 5-40-5020       DIRECTOR BENEFTIS                       6.75

                          130 5-40-5030       DIRECTOR HEALTH BENEFITS            3,255.31

                          130 5-70-7204       RELIABLE WATER SUPPLY              10,517.06

                                              ** FUND TOTAL **                  124,737.62

 

                          140 5-00-5192       ELECTRICITY                           360.68

                                              ** FUND TOTAL **                      360.68

 

                          215 5-00-5123       OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         1,906.08

                                              ** FUND TOTAL **                    1,906.08

 

                                   ----------------------------------------------------------

                                             ** TOTAL **                        297,732.59

                                                                     NO ERRORS
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

VENDOR SET: 01  Hidden Valley Lake

VENDOR: ALL

BANK:   ALL

VENDOR CLASS(ES): ALL CLASSES

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TRANSACTION SELECTION

REPORTING: PAID ITEMS ,G/L DIST

                       ======PAYMENT DATES=======     =======ITEM DATES=========     ======POSTING DATES=======

PAID ITEMS DATES     : 12/01/2022 THRU 12/30/2022      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS

REPORT SEQUENCE: FUND

G/L EXPENSE DISTRIBUTION: YES

CHECK RANGE: 000000 THRU 999999

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Year of 
event

Disaster Project Description Completion Reimbursed? Reimbursements

2017 4301 LHHVA01 Pump&Dump 100% 100% 214,133.04$         

2017 4301 LKHVB01 Repair&Labor 100% 100% 16,748.90$           

2017 4308 LKHVA81 Pump&Dump 100% 100% 390,533.63$         

2017 4308 LKHVB81 Repair&Labor 100% 100% 5,317.17$              

2017 4308 LKHVF83 Repair&Labor 100% 100% 652,310.53$         

2019 4434 100063 Pump&Dump 100% 100% 916,723.31$         

2019 4434 100118 Repair 100% 100% 13,101.71$           

2019 4434 100126 Repair&Labor 100% 100% 39,032.81$           

2019 4434 101502 Repair&Labor 100% 100% 33,321.19$           

2019 4434 100138
Repair:

Chip seal the 
WWTP Access Road

100% 90% 140,207.20$         

2020
4482

COVID‐19
138890

Materials:
Purchased for 

disinfection, and 
infection 
prevention 
methods

100% 100% 11,095.33$           

2020
4482

COVID‐19
7012022

Materials:
Purchased for 

disinfection, and 
infection 
prevention 
methods

100% 0% 35,281.23$           

2020
4558

LNU Complex 
Fire

Cat B
75% (FEMA)

18.75% (CalOES)
Changing to 
90% (FEMA)
7.5% (CalOES)

Emergency 
protective 
measures
‐Chipping & 
Spreading

100% 97.5% 146,250.00$         

2020
4558

LNU Complex 
Fire

Cat B
100% (FEMA)

Continuity of 
Operations
‐ Generators

‐ Smoke Soot and 
Ash

100% 100% 20,747.18$           

2020
4558

LNU Complex 
Fire

Cat B
90% (FEMA)
7.5% (CalOES)

Continuity of 
Operations
‐ Generators

‐ Smoke Soot and 
Ash

100% 97.5% 44,690.95$           

Totals: 2,679,494.18$      

Actual: 2,644,212.95$      

Disaster Reimbursements (Federal & State)
Access Road
8/19 CalOES project closeout team has 
submitted to FEMA

Firebreak
6/22 Received check for $1,787.80
8/16 Received Notice of Payment for the 
firebreak, $3,938.00
9/13 Received $3,938.00 check

COVID 19
7/1 Submitted reimbursement request 
for $46,675.76
11/1 Submitted revised reimbursement 
request for $35,281.23
11/22 Completed refinements to 
reimbursement requests.
12/30 Discovered final COVID19 
expenses did not meet the minimun 
project threshold of $3,300.00



Related 
Disaster

Project Description

4344 512
LHMP:

Writing the Plan

4382 112
Unit 9 Tank:

Replacing this tank
SRMC Project SRMC Project SRMC Project

4407/4431 57
Generators:

Installing at Booster Stations
23% 0.04% 0% 0% 52,269.90$         748,048.00$      

4558
398

Phase 1

Defensive Space, Ignition Resistant 
Construction

(DSIRC)
86% 1% 0% 0% 17,116.70$         256,750.00$      

4558
398

Phase 2

Defensive Space, Ignition Resistant 
Construction

(DSIRC)
783,950.00$      

4558 428 Water Mains Planning 0% 0% 24,588.00$         375,962.00$      

Totals: 2,164,710.00$   

Actual: 101,937.51$      

1% 1% 1,387,655.25$                                  

Federally funded, non‐disaster projects (HMGP)

Completion

100%

Reimbursed?

100%

Reimbursement

86,124.54$                                       

Unit 9 Tank
9/27 Kick‐off meeting. Beginning data share
10/5 Submitted quarterly report & reimbursement request of $23,426.62
11/9 Northshore Fire Protection District tour of critical infrastructure
12/2 Received payment of $15,812.97
12/6 Geotechnical and survey work conducted on‐site 
12/26 GHD offices closed through 1/6/23
1/6 Quarterly report development and submittal

Generators
8/15 Project was approved
10/3 Set‐aside request of $205,209 was approved
10/5 Submitted quarterly report & reimbursement requests of $12,636.77
10/17 Submitted RFP for Design, Plans & Specifications
11/4 Management cost re‐allocation request approved
11/11 Deadline for Proposals, single responder
11/14 Submitted NPA
11/23 Received responses from the single proposer to follow‐up questions
12/7 CalOES has approved the NPA request
12/19 Submitted SRMC re‐allocation request to CalOES
12/20 Contract awarded to GHD
12/21 Submitted Federal Increase request to CalOES
12/22 Sent GHD Professional Services Agreement for review & signature
1/6 Quarterly report development and submittal

Defensive Space, Ignition Resistant Construction (DSIRC)
10/6 Submitted quarterly report & reimbursement requests of $17,180.46
10/18 Resolution 2022‐10 adopted, awarding contract to Bennett Engineering
10/27 Professional Services Agreement fully executed
11/9 Northshore Fire Protection District tour of critical infrastructure
11/14 Kick‐off meeting
11/29 Geotechnical and survey work conducted on‐site
11/30 Working with CalOES on SAM.Gov discrepancy
12/5 On‐site engineering walk‐through
12/13 Status mtg, environmental mapping and design discussions
12/14 Submitted extension request to CalOES
1/6 Quarterly report development and submittal

Water Mains Planning
9/7 Project was approved 
10/6 Kickoff meeting 
11/23 RFP submitted
12/14 On‐site walk‐through
12/23 Responded to questions from two engineering firms
1/6 Quarterly report development and submittal
1/25 Proposal deadline



Funding Agency Project Description Completion Reimbursed?  Reimbursement 

DWR/IRWM 206 I & I 66% 66% 375,000.00$           

DWR/IRWM 205 Unit 9 Tank 7% 0% 450,000.00$           

DWSRF 49879 Mainlines 0% 0% 778,350.00$           

DWSRF 50215 Intertie 0% 0% 10,000,000.00$     

Totals: 11,603,350.00$     

Actuals: 248,368.98$           

State Funded projects (Prop 1, Prop 68, BIL)

I&I, Unit 9 Tank
8/31 I & I: Progress report and reimbursement request sent to DWR
10/12 I & I: Piazza Construction plans to mobilize in early November
11/11 I & I: Scheduled CCTV
11/14 I & I: Scheduled mobilization
11/15 I & I: Field directive issued to crew
11/16 I & I: Sewer line replacement underway 
11/29 I & I: Submitted quarterly progress report and reimbursement request for $13,402.03
12/2 I & I: Attempting to determine final completion date for DWR inspection
12/2 I & I: Received revised schedule from Piazza
12/8 I & I: Received reimbursement submitted on 8/24 ($10,230.09) 
12/15 I & I: Repair is complete, testing and paving to be completed (See attached)
1/6/23 I & I: Testing and paving delayed due to weather
1/11/23 I & I: Lead agency delivered progress report to IRWM

9/27 Unit 9 Tank: Data sharing on project Design contract and Resolution
11/9 Unit 9 Tank: Authorized to begin submitting reimbursement requests.
11/28 Unit 9 Tank: Reimbursement authorization rescinded
11/29 Unit 9 Tank: Submitted quarterly progress report
1/11/23 Unit 9 Tank: Lead agency delivered progress report to IRWM

Mainline Rehabilitation
8/31 Scope & eligibility discussion with GHD
9/28 Continued discussions on MHI and total project costs
10/11 Met with SRF & GHD. Confirmed DAC status, and plans for final submission of 
appplication.
10/21 Submitted complete application
11/29 Received confirmation of application receipt and review

Intertie
9/8 Submitted General application package (1 of 4)
12/1 Met with Coastland regarding DWSRF application and feasibility study



AMI
10/10 Developing a plan to establish an apprenticeship program at the District
10/11 On‐site visit from Badger meter to help troubleshooting missing reads
10/12 Received confirmation that Verizon meters have now been provisioned
11/3 Received sales order for next 600 meters
12/5 Composite lids are successful in troublshooting previous swaps
12/7 Meter are being swapped in Book 3
1/6 Weather impacts have delayed progress

FLASHES
11/3 Withdrew subapplication from the BRIC funding program
11/30 Letter of Committment Extension under legal review
12/6 Land procurement is in the final stages
12/8 Ad Hoc meeting
12/14 Letter of Committment ‐ Amendment under legal review
12/20 Letter of Committment ‐ Extension authorized
1/9 Full BOD Special Meeting to discuss the closed session topic of real property

SCADA
6/30 Received fee proposal for Phase 2
9/1 Building network security
10/10 Meeting with GHD to discuss a funding plan
10/25 Received updated proposal
11/4 Discussed options with West Yost
12/9 West Yost planning meeting
1/6 West Yost Professional Services Agreement negotiations

Other Activities
Two new CivicSpark Fellows to begin on 1/9.
Brambles has agreed to a permanent annexation. Geotechnical analysis and MOU development 
underway.
Quarterly Newsletter will appear in the December bills as an insert.
Flood prevention and preparation
Additonal funding research
CRWA Leak Detection program
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